
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
 
CUSTOMS, CUSTOM HOUSE, KANDLA
 

NEW CUSTOMS BLDG, NR. BALAJI TEMPLE
 
KANDLA - 370210 KUTCH, GUJARAT
 

PHONE: 02836-271468-469 FAX: 271467 
Email:- kOlldlllclIsromWgmaiL com 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Notification No.05/2015 dated 20/10/2015 issued under F.No.S/20-96/11

12-AG.Pt.I by the Principal Commissioner, Custom House, Kandla, the ''Notification 

No.05/2015" may please be read as "Notification No.07/2015" 

f--- . • .. ~ 
(P V R REDDY) 

Principal Commissioner 
Custom House, Kandla 

F.No.S/20-96/11-12-AG.Pt.I	 Kandla, dated 19/11/2015
 

To
 

M/s UltraTech Cement Limited,
 
(Unit: Sewagram Cement Works),
 
Village Vayor,
 
Taluka Abdasa, Dist. Kutch
 

Copy to:
 

1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Gujarat Zone, Ahmedabad. 
2. The Chief Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs, Ahmedabad. 
3. The Chief Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs, Vadodara. 
4. The Chairman, Kandla Port Trust, Kandla. 
5.	 The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs,
 

Ahmedabad/Mundra/Jamnagar.
 
6. All Additional/Joint Commissioners of Customs, Kandla. 
7. All Deputy/Assistant Commissioners of Customs, Kandla.
 

~EDI Section.
 
9.	 Notice Board. 


